148
Check Valves & Pressure Regulators
Assembling Upchurch Scientific® Back Pressure Regulator cartridges
in Oak Harbor, WA.
FOR ORDERING & DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION   +1 800 426 0191   •   +1 360 679 2528   •   www.idex-hs.com
IDEX Health & Science
Dear Customer
We are pleased to present our 2011/2012 catalog, which includes

Authorization procedures.
Direct from IDEX Health & Science Direct from our Global Distribution Network
How to Order
The products in this catalog are intended for use with analytical, biotechnology and diagnostic equipment
and accessories. THE MANUFACTURERS OF THE PRODUCTS IN THIS CATALOG SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER DUE TO ANY MISUSE OF THEIR PRODUCTS. Of course, the safe use of our products depends on
our customers, since it is you who select and control the protective gear and safety procedures used, as well as the
pressures, temperatures, solvents, samples, ventilation, and other variables. Product and material performance
ratings are provided as guides only.  Individual field tests should be performed by customers to determine safe
operating parameters given your particular procedures and use.
IDEX Health & Science facilities are certified ISO 9001. Some facilities are also
certified ISO 13485:2003.
Visit Us At        WWW. IDEX-HS.COM
Customer Number:
149
Check Valves & Pressure Regulators
 Standard 1/4-28 Inline Check Valves
   Add back-flow protection to any 1/4-28 flat-bottom port
   15 psi (1 bar) and 3 psi (0.2 bar) cracking pressure versions
   Excellent chemical resistance
   Materials of construction: PEEK™; PCTFE; perfluoroelastomer;
PTFE (CV-3301 and CV-3302); stainless steel (CV-3301 and CV-3302);
or gold-plated stainless steel (CV-3315 and CV-3316)
Connect these Upchurch
Scientific® Inline Check Valves
to any 1/4-28 flat-bottom
port. Then thread your 1/4-28
flat-bottom fitting into the
check valve to connect the
tubing. Once installed, the
spring-actuated seal ing
system eliminates back flow,
helping to prevent upstream
contamination or damage. In
addition, the unique design
of this product eliminates the additional tubing cuts and connections
required to install conventional inline check valves.
Part No. Description Cracking Pressure
standard 1/4-28 InlIne CheCk ValVes
CV-3301 Inlet Check Valve, 1/4-28 FB, M to 1/4-28 FB, F* 15 psi (1 bar)
CV-3302 Outlet Check Valve, 1/4-28 FB, M to 1/4-28 FB, F* 15 psi (1 bar)
CV-3315 Inlet Check Valve, 1/4-28 FB, M to 1/4-28 FB, F * 3 psi (0.2 bar)
CV-3316 Outlet Check Valve, 1/4-28 FB, M to 1/4-28 FB, F * 3 psi (0.2 bar)
nonmetallIC 10-32 mICro-Volume InlIne CheCk ValVe
CV-3500  Inlet/Outlet Check Valve, 10-32 C, F to 10-32 C, F* 8 psi (0.6 bar)
* M = Male (external) threads;  F = Female (internal) threads; C = Coned; FB = Flat-Bottom
CV-3315
Standard, Inlet
1/4-28 FB Male to 1/4-28 FB Female
3 psi (0.2 bar) cracking pressure
0.49”
(1.24 cm)
1.09”
(2.77 cm)
CV-3301
Standard, Inlet
1/4-28 FB Male to 1/4-28 FB Female
15 psi (1 bar) cracking pressure
0.49”
(1.24 cm)
1.04”
(2.64 cm)
0.49”
(1.24 cm)
1.04”
(2.64 cm)
CV-3302
Standard, Outlet
1/4-28 FB Male to 1/4-28 FB Female
15 psi (1 bar) cracking pressure
CV-3316
Standard, Outlet
1/4-28 FB Male to 1/4-28 FB Female